
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013376-2024 

Contract

Purchase of 2 x Ortho-Operating Tables

King’s College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013376

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0454fb  

Published 25 April 2024, 9:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

King’s College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

KCH Business Park, 129 Coldharbour Lane

London

SE5 9NY

Contact

Jack Tough

Email

jack.tough@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2045267178

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013376-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013376-2024
mailto:jack.tough@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI45 - Lambeth

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kch.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.kch.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of 2 x Ortho-Operating Tables

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33192110 - Orthopaedic beds

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.kch.nhs.uk/
https://www.kch.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase of 2 x Ortho-Operating Tables w/ accessories

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £140,784

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pricing Exercise via NHSSC, then trial evaluation from top 2 bids

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 168-410525

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:410525-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Getinge Ltd

Unit 3, St Modwen Park, Andressey Way Chaddesden, Derby, DE21 6YH

Sunderland

DE21 6YH

Email

tenders.uki@getinge.com

Telephone

+44 7795316409

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

02195291

Internet address

http://www.getinge.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,784

mailto:tenders.uki@getinge.com
http://www.getinge.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

royalcourtsofjustice.jc@gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:royalcourtsofjustice.jc@gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T06:41:33+0100
	TCPDF




